
2026 University of California, Santa Barbara Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-13   Home: 0-1   Away: 1-5   Neutral: 3-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (119), Opp (96)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Ma'ae (1), Siegel (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (33-40), Ma'ae (11-12), Clark
(8-9), Siegel (7-10), Johnson (3-4), Benitez (2-2), Myers (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Rauscher, Dani .429 15-11 28 8 12 0 0 0 3 12 .429 1 0 2 0 .448 0 0 3-3 14 1 1 .938
24 Toledo, Jaelyn .396 17-16 53 4 21 2 0 0 4 23 .434 1 0 1 0 .407 0 0 2-2 85 4 2 .978
3 Waddell, Ainsley .392 16-16 51 6 20 4 0 4 12 36 .706 3 2 10 0 .439 1 0 1-2 4 2 0 1.000
17 Carr, Emily .333 17-16 48 6 16 2 0 2 5 24 .500 4 0 8 2 .385 0 0 0-0 36 0 2 .947
1 Banks, Tehya .321 17-17 56 14 18 3 0 2 8 27 .482 4 1 3 0 .377 0 3 5-5 40 36 5 .938
18 Fuentes, Bella .296 17-17 54 5 16 3 0 2 7 25 .463 3 0 11 2 .333 0 1 0-0 14 21 7 .833
22 Santos, Jazzy .259 17-17 58 8 15 4 3 1 11 28 .483 5 1 11 0 .328 0 0 2-2 35 19 3 .947
32 Ma'ae, Delaina .250 13-13 32 2 8 4 1 1 4 17 .531 6 0 10 1 .368 0 0 0-0 41 2 0 1.000
13 Myers, Ella 1.000 4-2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
8 Mejia, Giselle .353 11-11 34 5 12 1 0 0 2 13 .382 3 0 9 1 .395 1 0 0-0 13 0 2 .867
33 Siegel, Daryn .207 11-8 29 0 6 3 0 0 2 9 .310 1 0 5 0 .233 0 0 0-0 20 3 3 .885
11 Benitez, Cat .167 6-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
2 Terrazas, Katie .100 9-7 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 6 0 2 0 .438 0 0 0-0 9 0 1 .900
14 Garcia, Kaylin .000 13-3 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Johnson, Jazmyn .000 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .315 17-17 466 64 147 26 4 12 59 217 .466 39 6 76 6 .374 2 4 13-14 317 105 29 .936
Opponents .288 17-17 448 106 129 29 7 15 92 217 .484 47 12 57 5 .369 3 10 20-24 333 129 8 .983

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Clark, Sophia 4.03 1-4 8 6 2 1-0 0 33.0 36 22 19 11 13 6 0 4 .275 3 5 0 1 3
55 Johnson, Malaya 4.16 2-4 9 5 2 0-0 0 33.2 39 29 20 7 20 10 3 5 .275 1 2 0 1 3
13 Myers, Ella 6.49 0-2 8 3 1 0-0 0 18.1 23 19 17 8 8 2 4 2 .288 2 2 0 1 2
3 Waddell, Ainsley 8.81 1-2 5 1 1 0-0 0 10.1 11 19 13 13 9 4 0 1 .234 4 2 0 0 0
27 Luderer, Grace 9.55 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 13 10 10 6 4 4 0 2 .406 1 0 0 0 2
19 Stoll, Sam 11.67 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 7 5 2 3 3 0 1 .438 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.56 4-13 37 17 6 0 0 105.2 129 106 84 47 57 29 7 15 .288 11 12 0 3 10
Opponents 3.78 13-4 37 17 5 0 2 111.0 147 64 60 39 76 26 4 12 .315 5 6 0 2 4



2026 University of California, Santa Barbara Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Ma'ae, Delaina 43 41 2 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 1 0
3 Waddell, Ainsley 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Benitez, Cat 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Garcia, Kaylin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Luderer, Grace 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
24 Toledo, Jaelyn 91 85 4 2 .978 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Santos, Jazzy 57 35 19 3 .947 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Carr, Emily 38 36 0 2 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Banks, Tehya 81 40 36 5 .938 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rauscher, Dani 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Johnson, Malaya 12 0 11 1 .917 0 3 1 .750 0 0
2 Terrazas, Katie 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Siegel, Daryn 26 20 3 3 .885 0 7 3 .700 1 0
8 Mejia, Giselle 15 13 0 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Fuentes, Bella 42 14 21 7 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Clark, Sophia 4 1 2 1 .750 0 8 1 .889 0 0
13 Myers, Ella 4 0 3 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Johnson, Jazmyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Stoll, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 451 317 105 29 .936 11 33 7 .825 2 0
Opponents 470 333 129 8 .983 21 17 1 .944 0 0


